

**North Main Street Paving Project
 BID NO. 21-07
 BID TABULATION**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Argonaut Constructors		Granite Construction		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$45,722	45,722.00	\$42,975.00	\$42,975.00	\$36,738.10	\$36,738.10	
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	51,437.00	51,437.00	\$18,435.00	\$18,435.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	
3	WPCP	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	
4	4" Sidewalk Only	1965	SF	\$20.00	39,300.00	\$22.50	\$44,212.50	\$27.00	\$53,055.00	
5	4" R&R Sidewalk	792	SF	\$40.00	31,680.00	\$33.00	\$26,136.00	\$32.00	\$25,344.00	
6	6" Sidewalk Only	210	SF	\$28.00	5,880.00	\$25.50	\$5,355.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	
7	R&R Curb	39	LF	\$40.00	1,560.00	\$79.00	\$3,081.00	\$65.00	\$2,535.00	
8	Curb and Gutter Only	418	LF	\$50.00	20,900.00	\$65.00	\$27,170.00	\$65.00	\$27,170.00	
9	R&R Curb and Gutter	81	LF	\$75.00	6,075.00	\$89.00	\$7,209.00	\$90.00	\$7,290.00	
10	Truncated Domes	398	SF	\$35.00	13,930.00	\$39.00	\$15,522.00	\$35.00	\$13,930.00	
11	Curb At Back of Sidewalk	115	LF	\$40.00	4,600.00	\$38.00	\$4,370.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	
12	1/2" HMA	1960	TN	\$140.00	274,400.00	\$136.00	\$266,560.00	\$145.00	\$284,200.00	
13	Cold Plane 2.5"	106120	SF	\$0.80	84,896.00	\$0.40	\$42,448.00	\$0.35	\$37,142.00	
14	Cold Plane 4"	5250	SF	\$1.00	5,250.00	\$1.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.25	\$6,562.50	
15	Lower & Adjust Manholes	9	EA	\$1,100.00	9,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	
16	Lower & Adjust Water Valves	16	EA	\$950.00	15,200.00	\$975.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$24,800.00	
17	Survey Monument Preservation	1	EA	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	
18	Lower & Adjust Survey Monument	1	EA	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	
19	Detail 29 - Thermoplastic	200	LF	\$10.00	2,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.80	\$760.00	
20	Detail 32 - Thermoplastic	1547	LF	\$10.00	15,470.00	\$2.50	\$3,867.50	\$3.20	\$4,950.40	
21	12" White Thermoplastic	1150	LF	\$7.00	8,050.00	\$6.00	\$6,900.00	\$7.60	\$8,740.00	
22	"Keep Clear" Detail (Thermo)	1	EA	\$2,410.00	2,410.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	
23	Yield Triangles (Thermo)	21	EA	\$42.00	882.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$32.00	\$672.00	
24	RRFB Units Complete	2	EA	\$8,500.00	17,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	
25	R1-5 Sign, Pole & Base	2	EA	\$350.00	700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
26	Type IV Arrows	14	EA	\$175.00	2,450.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	
27	Blue Markers	6	EA	\$40.00	240.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	
TOTAL:						\$668,682.00		\$577,106.00		\$647,279.00